

Norman J. Kennard Direct Dial: 717.255.7627 nkennard@thomaslonglaw.com

April 25, 2014

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

In re: Petition of Core Communications, Inc. for Arbitration of Interconnection Rates, Terms and Conditions with Windstream Pennsylvania, Inc. f/k/a Alltel Pennsylvania, Inc. (now Windstream Pennsylvania LLC) Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(b); Docket No. A-310922F7004

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Attached for filing please find the Withdrawal of Appearance of the undersigned and Notice of Appearance of Charles E. Thomas, III, in the above-referenced matters.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

THOMAS, LONG, NIESEN & KENNARD

By

Norman J. Kennard

Enclosure

Before The PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of Core Communications, Inc. for

Arbitration of Interconnection Rates, Terms and

Conditions with Windstream Pennsylvania, Inc.

f/k/a Alltel Pennsylvania, Inc. (now Windstream

Pennsylvania LLC) Pursuant to 47 U.S.C.

§ 252(b)

Docket No. A-310922F7004

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

In accordance with the requirements of 53 Pa. Code § 2.24(b)(3), please withdraw the appearance of Norman J. Kennard as counsel in the above-referenced matter on behalf of Windstream Pennsylvania Inc. and enter the appearance of Charles E. Thomas, III.

Respectfully submitted,

By

Norman J. Keshard, Esq. (ID No. 29921)

Charles J. Thomas, III, Esq. (ID No. 201014)

THOMAS, LONG, NIESEN & KENNARD

212 Locust Street, Suite 500

Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500

nkennard@thomaslonglaw.com

cet3@thomaslonglaw.com

Tel: (717) 255-7600

Dated: April 25, 2014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 25th day of April, 2014, served a true and correct copy of the foregoing in the above-captioned proceeding, upon the following via first class mail, postage prepaid:

Honorable David A. Salapa, Administrative Law Judge Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Post Office Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Michael A. Gruin Stevens & Lee 17 North Second Street 16th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 Zsuzsanna E. Benedek CenturyLink 240 North Third Street, Suite 300 Harrisburg, PA 17101

Robert Marinko Office of Special Assistants Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Post Office Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Norman I Kennard